u H : Assembly instruction

Adjustable arm 369

A, 9 10
“Ho 1 V.
.

)
4

S
Ly

L% 1

3030

List of parts:
1. Adjustable arm model 369 -1pc
2. Backboard — 1pc
3. Goal — 1pc
4. Bracket for backboards — 2pcs
5. Angle plate for backboard — 2pcs
6. Bolt M10 x 80 — 4pcs
7. Nut M10 — 4pcs
8. Round washer 10,5 — 4pcs
9. Bolt M8 x 20 — 6pcs
10. Carriage bolt M8 x 60 — 2pcs
11. Round washer 8,4 — 8pcs
12. Nut M8 — 8pcs

1. Attach the brackets (parts no. 4) to the front plate of adjustable arm using parts 9,11,12

2. Then mount angle plates (parts 5) to the brackets ( 4 ) using screws, washers and nuts
9,11,12

3. Assembly to the angle plates (5) the backboards ( 2) using parts 10,11,12

4. After that mount the goal (3 ) with the backboard and front plate of the adjustable arm
using screws 6,7,8

5. Then mount the adjustable arm to the wall

6. Before you attach the back plate of the adjustable arm to the wall, make sure that the arm
is elevated to the highest position such that the goal is on the height of 305cm from the
floor.

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

